RESOLUTION 1 - 24

APPOINTING THE REPUBLICAN JOURNAL AS THE OFFICIAL COUNTY NEWSPAPER

WHEREAS, the Building and Insurance Committee, at its March 21, 2024 meeting, selected the Republican Journal to be the official county newspaper for Lafayette County and for the purpose of publishing the ordinances and proceedings of the Lafayette County Board, pursuant to Section 59.14(2), and for the printing of the County Board Proceedings book of the Lafayette County Board.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Lafayette County Board of Supervisors, at the request of the Building and Insurance Committee, do accept the recommendation to name the Republican Journal of Darlington, Wisconsin, as the official county newspaper; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Republican Journal shall also serve as the official county newspaper for the publishing of election notices, pursuant to Section 10.04(2)(a) of the Wisconsin Statutes.

Respectfully Submitted,

BUILDING AND INSURANCE COMMITTEE

John Suchling	
John Reichling, Chair	Daniel Morrissey
the Plant	Just & Broot
Luke McGuire	Jeff/Berget
Varant	

Vacant

LEGAL NOTE: Counties are required by statute to designate an official newspaper annually.

FISCAL NOTE: Publishing of Lafayette County minutes and proceedings book included in the 2024 Budget.

I, Carla Jacobson, Clerk of the County of Lafayette, State of Wisconsin, do certify that this resolution was adopted by the Lafayette County Board of Supervisors at a meeting held on

Carla Jacobson

Lafayette County Clerk